2 0 2 6  0 5  p m  

5. Tender opening date: Technical bid : 08.01.2025 10 am 

6. Tender forms are not being sold separately, and the same can be downloaded from the e-tender 

website (https://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). The cost of the tender form will be Rs. 5900/- 

(Rupees Five Thousand and Nine Hundred only) [Tender fees Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) 

+ 18% GST (Rs. 900)] [GST to be paid by the bidder directly and submit proof along with 

tender] to be submitted online. 

7. An Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,87,500 should be paid online, and proof should be submitted.